
SAVOURY SLICES & SALADS

Summer
Oat
Cups

WARM WITH
CINNAMON
SUGAR
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FOOD

Chicken
Bacon
Cheese
Egg
Avocado
Tomato slice
Hash Brown

$3.90
$3.90
$1.90
$1.90
$3.00
$1.00
$2.00

Sriracha 
Tomato sauce
BBQ sauce
Tomato relish
Aoli
GF roll
GF English
Muffin

$2.50
$0.50
$0.50
$1.50
$2.50
$2.00
$2.00

EXTRAS
FOR BELLY FILLERS 

& SALADS

EXTRAS & ADD-ONS

$6.90
$9.90

Large
Potato Chips 
Sweet Potato Chips

Regular
$4.90
$7.50

HOT CHIPS

Breakfast Frittata (GF)
egg, bacon, tomato, spinach with
seasonal vege

$9.90

add house made Tomato relish
+$1.50

$13.50Warm Chicken & Avo Pasta Salad
chicken, avocado, feta, rocket, pine
nuts, sundried tomatoes, penne
pasta, balsamic dressing

add chicken +$3.90

$12.50Caesar Salad
cos lettuce, egg, bacon, parmesan,
croutons, Caesar dressing

$10.90Zucchini Slice (GF)
zucchini, egg, bacon, carrot,
onion, cheese, rice, with GF flour

spice it up with a side of Sriracha
+$2.50

WRAPS 
$10.50Bacon Caesar Salad Wrap

Caesar salad with dressing,
parmesean cheese and bacon

$11.90Cheese Burger Wrap
house made patty with our tasty
sauce, cheese, lettuce, tomato

Sweet Chilli Chicken Wrap $10.50
chicken, carrot, lettuce, onion,
sweet chilli sauce, mayo

TOASTIES, JAFFLES & PANINIS

$9.90Bacon & Egg Turkish (GFO)
fried free-range egg, bacon,
buttered, toasted Turkish bread

$10.50Avocado Chicken & Cheese
Turkish (GFO)
avocado, chicken, cheese, Turkish
bread

$6.90Ham, Cheese & Tomato Panini 
(GFO)
leg ham, cheese, tomato, soft
bread roll, toasted & pressed 

$9.90Garlic Sourdough topped with
Bacon
cheese, creamy garlic mayo &
bacon on sourdough

$9.90Smashed Avo on Turkish (GFO)
avocado, hazelnut dukkah, Turkish
bread

Creamy Pepper Chicken Jaffle (GFO)
chicken, creamy pepper gravy, soft 
roll, toasted

$8.50Savoury Mince Jaffle (GFO)
house-made savoury mince, soft
bread roll, toasted

$11.90Jumbo Jaffle
bacon, cheese, egg, hashbrown, soft
bread roll, toasted

$11.50Chicken, Bacon Jaffle (GFO)
chicken, cheese, bacon, Sriracha
mayo, spinach, soft bread roll,
toasted

$8.50

TASTY PASTRY
Ch﻿icken Pesto Mayo Croissant
chicken, pesto, mayo, cheese

$10.90

$8.90
$6.90
$6.90
$6.90
$7.90

Ham & Cheese Croissant
Croissant (plain)
Sausage Roll
Cheese & Bacon Sausage Roll
Spinach & Feta Triangle

HOT & SALTY

FRESHLY BAKED+
Freshly Baked Muffins 
of the day 

from $5.20-$5.90

$5.60 $1.80 $3.60 $6.50 

$4.50

$7.90

$8.90

$4.90

Freshly Baked Cookies 

Chocolate Brownie (GF)

Banana Bread (GF)

Protein Balls (GFO)

Donuts - Warm + Cinnamon Sugar

GFO = GLUTEN-FREE OPTION AVAILABLE
DFO= DAIRY-FREE OPTION AVAILABLE

PUBLIC HOLIDAY SURCHARGE 15% 

ALL FOOD & DRINK ITEMS MAY
CONTAIN NUTS.

*CLOSED CHRISTMAS DAY
PUBLIC HOL. HOURS 6AM-2PM.

FRESH & FRUITY
SUMMER OAT CUPS

$9.00Banana, oats, with yoghurt, almond
milk, topped with chopped dates &
raspberry coulis

Blueberry, oats, chia seeds topped
with yoghurt, coconut flakes, almond
milk, raspberry coulis

Mango, oats, chia seeds topped with
yoghurt, coconut flakes, almond
milk, mango coulis

$9.00

$6.50 

$1.80 

$3.60 

Donuts

Ham. Cheese
& Tomato

Panini

Chicken,
Pesto, 
Mayo 

Croissant

Cheese
Burger
Wrap

SWEET TREATS

BELLY FILLERS

LIGHTER
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COFFEE
COFFEE
COFFEE

HOT
Chocolate

Belly Fillers

COFFEE
COFFEE
COFFEE

Salads

We Roast Fresh Cof
fee

COFFEE
COFFEE
COFFEE

HOT COFFEE

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

Extra shot espresso

$5.00

$5.90

$6.00

$7.50

$1.00

Black
LONG 
SHORT
ESPRESSO

CAFE LATTE
FLAT WHITE
CAPPUCCINO
MACCHIATO
MOCHA
PICCOLO

Milk

FRESHLY BREWED WITH 
MISS COCOA'S HOUSE-ROASTED BEANS

HOT CHOC & CHAI

Noir Dark
White Choc

Small
Medium
Large
X-Large

$5.00

$5.90

$6.00

$7.50

Sicilian Orange
French Mint

HOT CHOCOLATE

Make your choc extra-exquisite 

CHAI - 7 SPICE
$5.80

$6.70

$6.80

$8.30

Small
Medium
Large
X-Large

ALTERNATIVE  MILKM I L K S  
+

Lactose free
Almond

$1.00
each

SYRUP
Caramel
Hazelnut
Vanilla

$1.00
each

Oat
Soy

MARSHMALLOW
$0.20 each

COLD DRINKS, MILK & MOREHOT DRINKS

ICED BREWS 

Long black
Latte
Chai

Large
$7.00

$7.90

$7.90

Regular
$6.00

$6.90

$6.90

X-Large
$8.90

$8.90

$8.90

COFFEE, CHAI & TEA 

Watermelon
Strawberry Mint

Mango
Peach 

ICED TEA
Large $5.50

Caramel
Hazelnut
Chai

$8.90

$9.90

$10.90

FRAPPES & ICED CREAMY BLENDS 

Coffee
Chocolate
Vanilla

Add whipped cream
+$0.80

Regular
Large 
X-Large

$8.90

$9.90

$10.90

FRAPPES
Smooth ice blended.

Vanilla soft serve & fresh milk.
ICE CREAMY BLENDS

White Choc
Dark Choc
Chocolate
Mocha

Chai
Banana
Mango

Regular
Large 
X-Large

Coffee
Vanilla
Hazelnut
Caramel

Australian black
Green
Peppermint

$4.00

$5.00

Small (cup)

Large (mug)

HOT BREWED TEA

TEA

THICK-AS SHAKES  & MILKSHAKES 

COLD BOTTLED

From $4.50 to $7.50 each

BOTTLED KOMBUCHA, JUICES &
SPARKLING DRINKS
See our fresh cabinet, or ask the team about our
seasonal flavours.

Strawberry
Mint Choc
Orange

$9.90
$10.90
$11.90

Regular
Large 
X-Large

Coffee
Chocolate
Caramel

Mint Choc
Orange Choc
Vanilla

EXTRA THICK ICE CREAMY SHAKES

Regular
Large 

$6.00
$7.00

Caramel
Hazelnut

MILKSHAKES 

SMOOTHIES & LIQUID NUTRITION

espresso coffee shot, banana, whey
protein powder & peanut butter

$10.90Espresso Banana Protein Shake

$10.90
chocolate blend, banana, whey
protein powder & peanut butter

Choc Banana Protein Shake

SMOOTHIES
X-Large $10.90

Choc Banana (Contains nuts)
Very Berry

PROTEIN SHAKES
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Pineapple &
Coconut

Watermelon &
Mint

$6.00

$7.00

$8.00

Small 
Medium 
Large

Earthy flavour, natural antioxidants, and a
subtle sweetness. Served hot as a latte.

MATCHA MAGIC HOT

MATCHA MAGIC ICED

$8.90

$9.90

Regular
Large

Earthy flavour, natural antioxidants, and a
subtle sweetness. Served as an iced latte.

Make yours a Strawberry Matcha + $1.00

Matcha, Apple &
Mint

CONTAINS
DAIRY

PRODUCTS

PUBLIC HOLIDAY SURCHARGE 15% 

ALL FOOD & DRINK ITEMS MAY
CONTAIN NUTS.

CONTAINS
DAIRY

PRODUCTS

FLAVOURS

COFFEE
COFFEE
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Check our range of
coffee machines

instore.

BREW LIKE A PRO!

ASK US TO GRIND YOUR COFFEE FOR YOUR
BREWING METHOD.

Swiss Water Decaf

1KGCOFFEE 
BEAN 

PRICES
Signature Blends

500G

$45.00

250G 

Single Origin $52.00

$52.00

Swiss Water Decaf
Signature Blends

$28.00
Single Origin $26.00

$26.00

$22.00

$19.95
$22.00

Subscibe & Save
SUBSCRIBE ONLINE

Purchase online and
pick-up instore.

PICK UP

Purchase online.
Postage is calculated
while you shop.
We ship to all states and
territories. 

AUSTRALIA-WIDE
DELIVERY
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Crisp apple, lemon, and orange
notes linger throughout. A
balanced citric acidity and
smooth body carries notes of
black tea, honey, and peach in
the finish.

ETHIOPIA YIRGACHEFFE

Our Single Origins are
seasonally selected.  We roast in
small batches and are subject
to availablility.

SWISS WATER DECAF
A gentle water process, that leaves
your coffee 99% caffeine free as
well as 100% chemical free.

Our award winning blend,
Adventure depth is back of the
palette with an intense body.
Perfect for espresso lovers, smooth
with minimal milk.

ADVENTURE

Fruity and balanced. It’s
cleansing and memorable
served black, smooth and
caramel with milk.

JOY

Our house blend. Fruity and rich
aroma with a lingering
aftertaste. Caramel and nut
flavour with milk. 

COSY
AWARD WINNING COFFEE
SIGNATURE BLENDS 

DESIRE
Balanced and buttery with notes
of milk chocolate throughout.
Slight hints of citrus fruits carry
into a sweet nutty finish.

ROASTED ONSITE AT MISS COCOA'S 

SINGLE ORIGIN
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WHOLE ROASTED COFFEE BEANS
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